

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl. No. 37)

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 305 of 2025

Petitioner :- Purushottam Sharma

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Parth Goswami, Sanjay Goswami

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Dharmendra Singh Chauhan

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Sri D.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the respondent-Development Authority prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file affidavit of Vice-Chairman of the Development Authority in compliance of the previous order.

2. Put up as **fresh** on **10.2.2025**.

Order Date :- 21.1.2025

Kirti

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)