

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 305 of 2025

Petitioner :- Purushottam Sharma

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Parth Goswami, Sanjay Goswami

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Dharmendra Singh Chauhan

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Vice-Chairman, MVDA has filed his affidavit in pursuance of the order dated 08.01.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file affidavit in reply.
3. Put up as fresh on **19.02.2025**.
4. The office will place the record of Writ-C No.10875 of 2021 on the next date for perusal of this court.

(Anish Kumar Gupta. J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 10.2.2025

Ankit.