

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 305 of 2025

Petitioner :- Purushottam Sharma

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Parth Goswami, Sanjay Goswami

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Dharmendra Singh Chauhan

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that mediation has failed.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file supplementary affidavit annexing therewith copy of khatauni of the relevant years to establish the nature of the title of the petitioner over the subject land.
3. List as fresh on **15.05.2025**.

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 5.5.2025

Ankit.