

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 305 of 2025

Petitioner :- Purushottam Sharma

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Parth Goswami, Sanjay Goswami

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Dharmendra Singh Chauhan

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Sri Sanjay Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed supplementary affidavit in the registry on 12.05.2025, which is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. List on 02.07.2025.

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 15.5.2025

gp